

DELHI URBAN SHELTERR IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-5 01, Ring Road, Kilokari, opp. Maharani.Bagh, New Delhi - 110014

NIQ No. 01/EE-C-5/DUSIB/2020-21/D-233

Date: 22.09.2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 01

The Ex. Engineer C-5 invites on behalf of DUSIB quotations from intending agencies who are registered with DDA, MCD,CPWD, BSNL(Civil Wing) etc. or specialized agency in appropriate class on percentage rate basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

Name of work: - EIUS

Sub Head: - Providing and laying CC payment at approach road of JJ Basti Hanuman Camp, Sector-1, R.K. Puram (AC-44).

Estimated Cost :-

45866.00

Time Allowed :-

15 Days

The quotation along with copy of registration, PAN Card & GST should reach to the office of the Executive Engineer C-5(DUSIB) latest by 3.00 P.M. on 26.09.2020 which shall be opened on 26.09.2020 at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities (along with terms and conditions) from the office of the undersigned.

Terms & Conditions .:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 3. No T&P shall be issued.
- 4. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
- 5. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 6. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-II DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be
- Security deposit will be deducted @ 5% of bill of the contractor and shall be refunded after three 7. months of completion of the work.
- 8. Necessary Statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law. 9. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 10. Debarred / blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
- 11. The work shall be completed within 15 days after award of work
- 12. 2% Income Tax, 1% Labour Cess, 1% CGST, 1% SGST shall be deducted from the bills of Contractor.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-5

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-5

SI. No.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT
					Figure	Words	Rs.
•	16.75	Providing and laying C.C. pavement of mix M-25 with ready mixed concrete from batching plant. The ready mixed concrete shall be laid and finished with screed board vibrator, vacuum dewatering process and finally finished by floating, brooming with wire brush etc. complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in charge. (The panel shuttering work shall be paid for separately). (Note: Cement content considered in this item is @ 330 kg/cum. Excess/less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately).	5.67	Cum	6912.15	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Twelve - Paise Fifteen Only	39191.89
2	16.76	Deduct for using of M-20 grade concrete instead of M-25 grade concrete in C.C. pavement.	5.67	Cum	187.60	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Seven - Paise Sixty Only	-1063.69
3	Appd. Item on DSR- 2016	Providing and laying dry brick aggregate 40 mm nominla size in foundation & plinth or under floors at all levels including spreading and ramming in layers as directed by Engineer in charge.	4.62	Cum	1229.25	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Nine - Paise Twenty Five Only	5679.14

Add CI @ 15.69% 6873.37

Total Rs. 50680.71

Less 9.50% as per orders of Delhi Govt. -4814.67

Total Rs. 45866.04